1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial sewing Machine
Equipped with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—AHFREERNDRENZD

DDL-5550-6

Series

PARTS LIST

BEOO89COPJA
No.0288-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IN=Y YR bDEF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
HIRanBEOKEE, BIs2ohTU BN RefN)ECHECT BT v IRIL-T, TOKELHALNE T,

2. Explanation of codes
Rk L]

1} Codes on the “Note’’ column
CERT Moils

@ T e means this part is changed frorm the previous parts list.
FEOARA—=VIYRP CHLTSEHEEIACTSABERL T,
@ #O1. ... ... refer to the ““Note” explanation at bettormn of page.
001 N—=LTFTo “ER OMBAASZBLTTI WL,

2} Codes on the ““E.C. {Engineering change)’’ column
‘EEER” MoRES
(@ A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 £ N EM & T,

(@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 108 & DABS & 1Lt

—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HMEOEB/UALBVEENSGS

in this case, even obsoleted part (D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
TOBEREEO)ENTEFTLIEXNTEE I NS, EREEALLLN, WTFNH OB A ERL T FZXF a v,

Example (1)

':lef' Note Part No. Description ’ E.C. Amt.
0, :~§a a gz e o Req
E 3 an ajﬁqaﬁ &2 % zﬁ.

1 # 81401-100000  Needle bar 5576/‘83. N _

11 # B1401-100000-A Needle bar (A.10/83! /v 1y — 1

# 81105-200-000 Frame cover [D.10/83! [ B1105-300-000 -

2
" '
4{ £ B81105-300000 Frame cover {5_19/_82" PAVESWAY, VAT 1

~. in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HMEDNHBEADH HAPESNEE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &8 (Japanese)’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoHesR ERSGOMXSAEMIENRCH» DI LOGEHIFRALTHNEITOT, HTILURBTIEZXTE WL,

® c.10/33
1 v [B1105:506000]  Frame cover [c.10/83) BIIDB6000D 1
Correct No. Wrang No.
ELVSE BinaE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVCERFTIOEXTFT S0,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from Qctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column,

1983F IR S NHBAMEE LTz, ZOBEHBRCEIFLVHBAIrRRLTIHN 2T,
3) Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column

“HE Moiis
@ 2 . indicates amount required is 2.
#HEB 2EEZHLET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
BE, 2A-PMALERDLLEYT, (BEBALA—PFALTT)
@ — e indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZonR—=y )2 HEIRE MBS T T,
[ S I indicates sub parts which construct the assembiy part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
MBS AL TV A2FHRE+B/OL I T, NS RBMOERXT Tasm” MAX T I ¢ERLTHNET,
B e 8 e 6 e 6 1 0 6 1 8 0 § 8 8 I 60 8t 6t 5 B 6 B4 A 3 8 B 8 o 1 A S 8 S 6 S 6 St 6 e 8 S A0 o ® o 0
A B 0 G B i o i B A i 5 0 A im0 P B Im B B B 8 i 6 41

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct-parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109:012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

WESLETLOBROEE

SDR=YYIPIRBEIATVI2WARLE EX0B R, HIOES HIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIEX T & v,
EHET. JRO AV IR DOERES (REAT. FIAE N00T0-01) X2, BHES 4 - BRIEThiEEL T
To X RED DR D—BHEE L 218 E N TOTITHTE L,

G e e B e e s 8 e 6 8 8 e B I 0 I B I 6 £ 0 N G 0 i B 6 °n 55 95 0 1y 61y 9 om0 o B iy B B s 8 8 B B i & A 8 e 6 B 5 05y 5.0 6 0y 60m 0 0 80 8 5e O 5e D5 B4 5 8 0 4 6 o & a0 o &

R B B BN BN A RN R N B B 8 DA B A &
D e R b T e S S S SO R VPSR SUIPY



CONTENTS

5| ®

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS . oiviiriiiiiiiinrenneennens 1
R S AEBIR

2. MAIN SHART COMPONENTS Lttt ittt ittt et et teesrerneocosnnasnonnnnnass 3
BB

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ivo ittt ettt ennnnanennan 5
SHEE - T HHBIR

4, HAND LIFTER COMPONEN TS vttt ittt it i ittt et eerneeaeneeesnneonnnanns 7
#x ETFBER ~

5. FEED HECHANTSH COMPONENTS vttt it ittt ittt ettt et teteeeenononnonsnnnnoas 9
%0 BIE |

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ©vtett ittt ittt ittt ettt it teiieeinnnanneaenns 11
S D BRI

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS vttt it ittt e i vetteeanannns 13
B 2% 0 B4R |

8. WIPER COMPONEN TS ittt ittt it ittt ettt ettt teteeeeneeeeenesenanonnnnnnes 14
7 s —BHAR ‘

0. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONER TS vttt ittt ittt it ittt et i ieeteeeteeeennennannns 15
MBI

10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS &ttt ittt it ettt it ttteteeranennnnenanas 17
BRI

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ................ e 19
ROk B - REEIR

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ottt ittt ettt ettt ttee et e eeaaaeanaas 20
SRITLE B BIR

13. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID CONPONENTS) vt vvvtititn it neeeenennnns 21
AK-30 (EEhH 2 LI EER)

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-BBB0H=6 ..t iti ittt it ittt e v iecneanenen 23
DDL-5550H-6 H AR

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-B550A-0 ..ttt i et et i et e evnvnannnns 25
DDL-5550A-6 ZHFHIRG&

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ottt it ie et te e ienriererevonensesnanenns 26

5|




1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
B - 132 BI R




Note (iERC) ®#01...

Except DDL-5550-6
For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-W0

DDL-5550-61 Bk <
DDL-5550-6, 5550-6-WOA]

1 110-00204 FAUE PLATE ASH. AV42 I3 1
2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET AVA2N° 95y 1
3 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L3%” 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASHM. AVTTAETINTY B3 1
5 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ey 2
6 TA-1250705~-R0  RUBBER PLUG (53 1
7 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN AFPUIART - 1
8 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER bl 2 55 D/ D 1
1¢ 110-00510 SIDE PLATE P42 1
11 110-00619 GASKET SRR I AR E V) : 1
12 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
13 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 24T BRI A 1
14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 2-b° FARFYT 1
15 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
17 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 L7%Y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NT9FYAT - ZRYR° 1
19 TA-2101002-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
20 #02 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING S4/ A Tl e RV R 1
21 110-45051 THREAD TENSION ASH. 2445445399 H3 1
22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 27445 AMFIIVRTY (1)
23 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 27445 AMFAIITUIA (1)
24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC AbF3-7 $5 (2)
25 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING RTA4F APFATINTR (1)
26 110-45309 THREAD TENSION NUT 2744F ARFIGIIIE (1)
21 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVHAT - 1
29 S5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
30 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-bAPPUFA A i
31 110-01500 SCREW T-b AFPVI4 A FARIT 1
2 110-46158 THREAD TENSION ASM. 145399 73 1
33 110-18900 TENSION NUT RIS EVPIPI I
34 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER A+$3-9%7 BLFUETA (1)
35 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AFF3-IN" % A (1)
36 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER I ERPER VR B (1)
37 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1hF3-9%7 (2)
38 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST £bF3-9 K- (1)
39 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING {FRUATR (1
40 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET AMF3-9 =274 (1)
4] S5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAXYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
42 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIN kY 1
44 B1109-012-I0B  THROAT PLATE (I) N4z 1 1
45 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [.=8.5 4§32 11/64-40 1,=8.5 1
46 35-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 /35%Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-b4F7UF4 B 1
48 35-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t33y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
49 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 2
50 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 3
hYli 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. ANTY42 (93) 1
52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE ANTY A% ()
53 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING ANTYLR AT (1)
54 35-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k33Y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
55 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYRIF29 4




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

EBgBEa%R




S5-8151150-SP

SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

MtzJ7 15/64-28 L=10.5

Note (i¥2E) #01...

Selecting part (A~D)

BEIREB&H (A-D)

1 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUETVEYIVTY 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0  QIL FELT Y 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. UPVAVIANEN 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. JUhTveTy h3 (1)

§ #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FUETY Z-RTRATTYUYT (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK WWENLEMY (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NGRS = 2aviuyr” (1)
8 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT S AENA (1)
10 S5-3681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Mo §/32-28 L=16 1
11 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT VURR) 1
12 110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VUPAVERSEY 1
13 S5-8150912-TH  SCREW MARYT 1
1 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE EEPAVIY PE Y 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. APVAVIUNL D3 1
16 S5-6661110-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E3xy" 174-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THIAVIVHL (1)
13 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR FOUAVIVHL 2 AT (1)
19 SS-6080670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E32Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR VPRV NI S 1
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL AN F4AhU-A 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING  18.5 Chm 239 18.5 1
23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 23287 D=14.72 V=12 73 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAzY® 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MArYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyuy® 1
27 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IREIFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE TI7AXEY K2 432 1
29 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTIITAR DR 1
30 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 330" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 397777 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
32 S5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MixvT 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
33 110-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTIYTAR B3 (1)
34 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASM. A SRV ELE RN W (1)
35 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET BASE ASM. B UTFIF MIYFRTL B S3 (1)
36 110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR VERVE RS ES BUN 1
37 HX-0004300-00  CLIP FOIINTURT (2)
38 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW FATEYT btz 2
39 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. B35y 2Y3-3-tYe° Y Y3 1
40 kK0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING WA (1)
41 B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT AR 1
42 110-02003 MATN SHAFT PPN/ 1




3; NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
gt TERBIR




2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MET = 9TARR 1
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR MR 1
4 B1411-552-0AC  NKEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. MET-27% H3 1
5 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
6 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK MFET-2% U410 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE METILFPUT4 1
8 B1403-115-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER) MET - IRARR 1
9 SS-70805190-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 QpE3FYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MET G4BT 1
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 A DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASH. BENITRR ITA-FT By 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER 9IHFAITAR Y3 (1)
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. 9IHEATTAR 274 B3 (1)
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FX%YT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASM. 9IBFAITAR Y3- B3 ()
17 SS5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
13 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER IIBENITRAR 93 (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE JRHIMITAR 2T4 93 (1)
20 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MIYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 _ PINION ASM. : BINTTRT YA~ D3 (1)
22 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 2597y 1
24 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER 2599 LR 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 23T YIARR 1
27 110-15203 BUSHING, REAR VENAVLPIYEY) 1
28 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10 A72h9F D=7.94 ¥=10 %3 1
30 5S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k379" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VEVAY) 1
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER by 7 MEE R R 1
33 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k33" 11/64-40 1L=9.5 1
34 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW > E 1
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT MEVMUEAS ST 1
36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR A32097 B3 1
37 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-46 L=3.5 (2)
38 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YAYTH JIMATY H3 1
39 B1810-552-000 _OIL WICK YEUTH L MARYT 29y (1)
40 111-41355 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ¥2915°2 73 C 1
41 B9117-012-000  BOBBIMN FTETY 1
42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETY F-2 (AT34Y) 1




4. HAND LIFTER COMPORENTS
2 LB




. g

2 B1521-555-000  SCREW T3IPHF VAT~ PRRY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING Qyvy” 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. B S AN A T/ 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK E¥PYTYVY 93 1
6 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 Ed™2M49 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT EXPFTUVIYTY 2
8 110-06608 GASKET UNZMA S E 3
9 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 E3"2b27 5 3
10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER X742 1
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING XA R E Uy 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW [ A4 R b o E S 1
13 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 27vxyT D=T7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL EFTPYT LUYIETY 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK eFTPYTYYY 1
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD eFT 7T 32879 1
17 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RET2YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
18 110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 74% 151 B 1
19 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 74Y 151 A 1
20 S5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 74% %1874 (91) 1
22 110-45804 WIRE TUBE 74Y F2-7° 1
23 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 Ed™2M7 5 2
24 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING AF2AA42 EFTINTR 1
25 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING AF2ARE°UNT R 1
26 RE-0400000-KO  SNAP RING 4 EF™ 2047 4 1
27 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AF2RAEIT ALY 1
28 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1F2RA43 1
29 110-45903 WVIRE CABLE 74¥ ¥-774 1
30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT Ab2AR42Y"Y 1
31 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ERACEVES LN 1
32 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 THIF3-€939° FYb 1
_33 B1510-227-000 _ PRESSER GUIDE BAR __ 9L FUIRT - 1
34 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 9L F3-£Y0°% 1
35 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIRT927 % 1
36 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR THLR” - 1
37 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE TIIRTI2™ % AF7UTA 1
38 5S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA3YT 1/4-40 L=8 1
39 SS-7090910-SPp  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2hEI3Y” 9/64-40 1=8.5 2
40 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THLRT - I2A%h 1
41 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 hE3377 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
42 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASH. YT29reL (WBT-FTY%) U3 1
43 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 74y $FI2°4 (V%) 1
44 #01 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 15/64-28 L=9 1
45 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 74¥- tYhEY” 1
46 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nY%s39+ 3/16-32 2
47 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 74y 191 A 1
48 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 2REeF7YT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
49 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 94Y ¥-TTAPT 1
50 5S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
2l 110-19007 WASHER PLATE Ab2pAE V42 1

Note ((EEC) #01....

For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-W0

DDL-5550-6, 5550-6-¥OH




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPORENTS
2% 9 BiR




4L 1AVTVEO0VL FLLY RLUULAILIUR I IR ARIZIIAVLIRE T & S 1
3 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 929" 9/84-40 6=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR Hysaseya™ 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING Iy $39892°4 A% 1
8 SS$-7120770-SH  SCREW /IR 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW THY$a9LY%RY” 1
8 B1148-555-000  SPRING Y §3-2Y L°UATR 1
9 110-52701 PIN 17 #3298y k°V 1
10 110-37009 FEED DIAL YR Ak 1
11 $5-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 E33Y* 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Y ELET L D1y 1 1
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C 24A43PYE°Y C 1
14 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £339” 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD P7a9k” 29Yngk” 1
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING HYUAT AT % 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 Ed™%049 5 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. HHYUAT =93 D3 1
20 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW YLAT-9F" FAY° 1
21 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 E3"%28x7 5 1
22 110-09404 - ADGUSTING LINK SPRING Fa9eYYVy AT % 1
23 110~08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAEIYVHIFUITY B 1
24 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A A4A439E°Y A 2
25 110-08703 VALKING FOOT LINK Lryyyy B 2
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A Vryyvs A 2
27 #01 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. L WA NEVAYI VY IVE 1
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FA9LYYVIIFIITY A 1
29 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
30 $$-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k329" 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT U N ) 1
32 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING (052835 U] 1
33 B1613-012-100 _ FEED DOG I w2 L 1
34 $S-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=8 2
35 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH. . THY2"4 I3 1
36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE $A9LYYVY AT 3B i
37 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK YN 3hy 1
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 2474390370 1
40 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B A4A4170E°Y B i
11 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 539" 9/64~40 L=6 i
42 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 Yy 9/32-28 i
43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A4ALEHYIFT H3 1
44 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WeIEIT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
45 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. PAE LY L 1 1
46 S$S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k529" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
47 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW NNV PN 1
48 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT PAELLASE v P 1
49 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A52k9% D=14.72 ¥=12 73 1
50 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%YT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LWL MDY 1
52 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW FARYT 1
53 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QRkIRY” 11/684-40 L=7 1
54 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CH™2r49 1
55 110-37157. __  FEED BAR CRANK ASM. IR 49F" 93 1
56 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WEeI2Y” 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH.,FRONT YAkt 7a%% 3 1
58 S$S-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 - ORBEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
59 SS-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
80 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING I YT AR 1
61 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 232097 D=14.72 ¥=12 »3 1
62 $S-8660810~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
64 110-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT THIVAT -9 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL IR 24 1
66 $S-8660810~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
67 $S~8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
68 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AHYLAT - 1
69 #02 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD TH)Fa9eynyr” 1
70 #02 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK $hYFa9eY9IVy h3 1

Note (id2) #01...

For DDL-5550-6-0B, 5550-6-WB
For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-¥0

- 10 —

DDL-5550-6-0B, 5550~6-¥B g
DDL-5550-6, 5550-6-W0




6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

K10 RERRK




“SD-0460702-TP

— 12 -

2 HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2797 D=4.6 H=7 (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AX 7333 (1)
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW FTOAZ 2T VRYT (1)
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. FUOAZ B3 (1)
6 110-40300 ~KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A2 MYFET (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A% AMFUIA (1)
8 $S-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 WIHPFRY" 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 D2404-555-B00 _ COUNTER KNIFE SPACER I74XX FYYT4R (1)
10 D2406-555-DOH  COUNTER KNIFE A7442 (1)
11 S5-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASH. E°YB 97" U3 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM €°Yh 97" (1)
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM B4F F%I 53 (1)
16 35-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E33Y° 9/64-40 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H=14. 2"v2Y" D=6.35 1
18 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2. 27vxY" D=6.35 1
19 110-42859 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. RLEUY 1A 1
20 S3-6660610-TP . SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 E3%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. AnhG- 73 1
22 35-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 F2EYT 11/64-40 L=4. 5 (1)
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT AMF) HETH 2ZYE 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT-2 4% 53 (1)
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. JRT99FT ZRYA° Y3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN E°Yh Yurey (1)
27 RE-0800000-K0O SNAP RING 38 Ex" 21449 8 (1)
28 - 88-4110715-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING h39F A% (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 7994 4% b3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK ) VY] (1)
32 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER 338" % (2)
33 NS-6150430-SP . NUT 15/64-28 Yy 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-KO ..SNAP RING 6 E3"%1+47 6 (1
35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK FTORR YV (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 ExT2b29 5 (1)
37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN Fox2 YUhE°Y (1)
38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZEFTINTZ B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  SNAP RING 4 Ep~2b49 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT anIgivITh (1)
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING IDERTINTR , (1)
42 $5-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 LTV 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET m97E” (1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. an 93T hy (1)
45 110-40854 ENIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. A2 Y7997 43 1)
46 RE-0600000-KO  SNAP RING 6 Ep"2r47 6 (1)
47 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 . FATRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SD-0640702-TH  HINGE SCREV A2 1
49 110-43353 SOLENOID UNIT PATE L 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 394 VU (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 Ef"2b27 5 48
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A P27 1 M A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID S URVITVED (1)
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE JVI4FT 274 (1)
55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L5337 47 % 4.5%X8X0.5 (2)
56 NH-6040000-SN  NUT M4 YAy 3Yr M4X0.7 132 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENQOID RUBBER B JuI4b" 3Th B (1)
58 NS-6660410-SH  NUT Iy Wl (1)
59 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 o937 3Y+ 1/4-40 (1)
60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN JUI4RT K%Y (1)
61 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6. 5 k329" 11/64-40 L=6.5 oy
62 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW 2TVEYT 1
_63 S8-4151215-SP  SCREW : _FAT%YT 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) N ATRL (93) 1
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-2 2~} 93 1
66 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE €%V 2-334 1% 2
87 M3637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°597 BN~ 12P 1
68 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F40v7°57° 12P 1




7. AUTOMATIC REVERSZ FEED COMPONENTS
B o Bk

—— —————— e —— e —

27 l
i3 l
|
|
i !
e
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv 4 4 AMT.
1 111-02050 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. SR VE VU EVS IR 1
2 111-02506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER FTYIE9Y 249F007 - (1)
3 35-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 2" (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE YUY 2499374 -
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT V00U 2494970 (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING Y919 249907 % (1)
7 S5-4111815-SP SCREW ' FATEIT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREV FATRY® (2)
9 HW-5000700-00 _ 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V %77 a4%a-p" (1.5)
10 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE kY 2-334 12 (2)
11 HA-0017000-00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH 4094 F (1)
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE Y9 2494242 (1)
13 111-02407 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER Y240 24940 - (D
14 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 E3™%px9 5 2
15 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT PTRTINTIILUTYETY 1
16 RE-0900000-KO  SNAP RING 9.0 ' Ed™2m17 9 1
17 111-01151 CONNECTING ARM ASHM. VTRTINTYIFT h3 1
18 RE-0400000-K0  SNAP RING 4 E¥"2t9 4 1
19 111-01409 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK JTRTINTIILVTYY Y 1
20 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 E3"2047 12 1
21 YP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 33T H % 1
22 D2468~-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER VAR VM S WA 1
23 RE-0400000-KO  SNAP RING 4 Ed™%2p27 4 2
24 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN TOIUITY BF Oy 1
25 111-00757 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASH. ATYIIYT h3 1
26 35-4151215-SP  SCREVW FATEY™ 15/64-28 L=12 2

SS-4120915~-p

SCREFY 19/84-98 1 =0

DAREIMNE NN Sarr AD Y N



AMT.

1 111-10053 WIPER SOLENGID ASH. T40° 3 1
2 111-11408 WIPEK COVER R i (1)
3 SM-4030601-SN _ SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 _ __FAaTaxy” M3X0.5 L=6 4]
4 SP-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREVW EAVE S (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayhrrvE 9/64-40 (1)
6 111-10608 VIPER LINK A JLAYVY A (1)
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK FANTYYY B (1)
8 RE-0250000-K0  SNAP RING 2.5 EB"2b49 2.5 (1)
9 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW o 94n°YYY B ATuRyT (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DRSNSV S (1)
11 111-10806 WIPER SPRING AN AT % (1)
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayprryr 11/64-40 (1)
13 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A PET e (1)
14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B J4A°37 4 B (D
15 111-10301 VIPER SOLENOID 94N Sy IAR (1)
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN FAN =S UI4F" Y7y (2)
17 HA-0005900-00  POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASM. FTURT U495 (D
18 H¥-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE e o-ATTvRY 17-0.16 O (1)
19 HY¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥Y77 43" (1.5)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. AR 3 (D)
21 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 nEETHT2 3.1X5.9%0.7 Q.
22 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FATIFYT M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
23 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE LoV R-3Fh 42 (2)
24 111-11606 WIPER F4N° (1)
25 55-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 3307 9/64-40 L=H (1)
26 111-11309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR RIS VR (1)
27 RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 E3"%2b49 5 a)
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. I4A°ITT 43 (1)
29 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 4R - U755~ (2)
30 CS-030071A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAbST B3 (1)
31 35-6080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 379" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
32 55-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 2
33 #01 WP-0482086-SD __ WASHER 4.8X¥11.5X2.0 L3757 % 4,8X11.5%2 1.

Note (iE5C) #01....

For DDL-5550-6-W0

-~ 14 —

DDL-5550-6-W0




9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONE’NTS

¥ 1 BE AR




1 110-468505 OIL SIGHT ¥INDOW 77752 1
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING WD 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 95795291 p°47° 1
4 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 29" 3/16-28 L=5 1
5 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER B2~ JIRMETI 1
6 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. IO 47° B3 1
7 116-21805 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 29 A 47° 091 (1)
8 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.3
9 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW PEPIVASS S IFUERSE bt VL DM 1
10 B2616-372-000  SPRING ISE 1
11 110-21300 0IL TUBE PIFLYLAC 47° 1
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. £°U7°484 93 1
13 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE FOUT° a4 MIYr4% (1)
14 110-20005 0IL PUMP FVT° 84 (N
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {YA° 5~ (1
16 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW 297° 244 3Y° (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER £OU7° 2472 (1)
18 110-20807 OIL .PUMP IMPELLER COVER FOVUT° 249544 (1)
19 110-20401 PLUNGER Vb rMh (1)
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING TOIUYTR AT % (1)
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW TSy 3Y° (D
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YV %92 A 47° (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREY FATEZYS £42 (3)
24 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥93y” 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
25 #01 111-00609 OIL PUMP SUPPORT FOV7° a4 Y529 1
26 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEY" 15/64-28 L=9 1
27 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT 31910°47° Y%°F 1
28 #02 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT RV R4VF1Y 1

Note ({EEC) #01..... For DDL-5550-6-0B, 5550-6-UB
#02..... For DDL-5550-6,5550-6-W0

DDL-5550-6-0B, 5550-6-4B i
DDL-5550-6, 5550-6-¥0

- 16 —




10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

iR BE iR




1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. F77F 37 93 1

2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 7ITIRTY (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET FI790 A AT YRy 1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION FI7THIIDT A (4)
3 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW Y ESN (D
6 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” (1)
7 110-24007 CORNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EFVFT BATV9T (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING EFTTET B4FUATR ()
9 RE-1000000-KO  SNAP RING 10.0 _ EH~ariy (1)
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EFTFTRFYT UMY IOTT (1)
11 $S-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oya7ET A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 nyayIYr 15/64-28 (2)
13 $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 $5-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 oyay8" A 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE _PRESS_ROD 375329y 5]
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. L3742 U3 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFTFFAR BAT - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EETFF 7YY (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER L$TPF 17h (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE e 4% (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LY FI4R99 (1)
22 $5-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oya7k" AR 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD E$TPETERORTY 1

— 18 -




13. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID CONPONENTS)

AK-30 (EBFA LFEEER)




Wililh WAV VVIVVLY

W A dd AR ASRS HA 80 W W A dR HRRJHR o

A4

3 GAK-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. $9I75 Y4 By 1¢))
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE yoryaTh® (L
5 H¥-6100663-SE  NUT M10 o957 39e M10 3y2 (1
6 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 E#™%k29 12 (n
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER T9I7YT AT (23
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING TFLIFF™ YLI4FT EFTIATR (1)
9 GAK-30012000 SOLENGID INSTALLING BRACKET B 19I5 uI4Ab PYTEYY B (1)
10 GAK-300070A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENGID ASH. T4I75° Y4 43 ' n
11 GAK-30011000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A $RLPH" V4T MYYRSYY A (1)
12 SM-4051001-SB  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT23Y" M5X0.8 L= 10 4)
13 WS-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 A 25THT % M5 (4
14 SH-4030801-SB SCREY M3 L=8 FAT33YT M3X0.5 L=8 (1
15 US-0310702-KS  SPRING YASHER A3 H°% 3.1%5.9¥%0.7 {1
16 GAK-01018000 CORD HOLDER 1-FA91 (1)
17 GAK-020210A0 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. T4IPF~3- 2-}" 93 (1
18 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FATI2YT M3X0.5 L=8 (2
19 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATEITHTR 3.1%5.9X0.7 2
20 GAK-01014600 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE THI7E™ 2PLETC 2A2™4 (1)
21 ¥S-0511302-KB _ SPRING WASHER M5 IR (4)
22 SH-4051001-SB SCREV M¥5X0.8 L=10 FAT12Y" M5X0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIGDE 1N56825 274%-+" (1K5625) (1
24 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIRYT M3IN0.5 L=8 (2
25 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER METH: 3.1%5.9%6.7 (2)
26 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20V F42-% 104-4 20W (1)
27 HY-2F18512-12  STRANDED WIRE, RED ey 0,18%X19 79 (0.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2P avd%T4 )
29 GAK-30016000 COVER F9L7F" BAT- (1)
30 WP-0330501-SR  WASHER M3 EIFTHTR 3BTE9L M3 (2)
31 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATFITH% 3.1%5.9X0.7 (2)
32 SM-4031401-SB SCREW M3 L=14 FATARYT (2)
33 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X%6X0.5 L3987 2T gk M3 (2)
34 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER MNEETH°F 3.1%5.9X0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-SB SCREW M3 L=8 FATI3YT M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
36 GAK-300060A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 7775%3Y 3 (1
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION IR & Ne N A (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET PSSR ACYRY (1
39 GAK-30006000 OIL RESERVOIR 777 3%3Y (1)
40 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW E5FY° (1)
41 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Qyvy™ (D
42 MAO-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD Iy (2)
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONMECTING ROD FFIPH VA - LUr9nyh” (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A9I75T AMYA°- B (2)
45 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 232089% D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 19175 LA - 0
48 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ALIEYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
49 NM-6060003-SC  MUT M6 oYH7IYF M6 3Y2 2)
50 - RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™4%b49 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000-K0  SNAP RING 10.0 E3™42b247 (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT #9175 I°h A (1)
53 WP-0621016-SD  YASHER 6.2¥13X1 397373 6.2X13X1 (2)
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING EFTPFTAVRTY AR (1
55 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. ITAYE EETEETIVETY 93 (1)
56 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD [ R AN 7 i e B (1)
57 RE-0400000-KO  SMAP RING 4 Ed™2M47 4 (1)
58 SK-3514000-SC  WODD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 EHFYT (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER B3935 % 5.7%9.8%0.7 (2)
60 GAK-010220B0 LIFTER KNEE SYITCH ASM. B THIPE™ 3~ ©4°249%F 93 (1)
61 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SYITCH SUPPORT BASE A4YF IVTRT4 (T002) (2)
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 A4Y¥ Y85 (TEO02) (1)
63 GAK-01022040 KHEE SYITCH ASH. 2FIPE" 3- 97 249F 43 (D
64 SS-6151220-SP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=11.5 v33Y” 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
65 SS-7111410-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=14 TALIRY" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
86 SK-3514000-SC  ¥OOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 WEGRY” (2)

— 22 —




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550H-6

DDL-5550H-6 ¥R &R




1 11V-¥3300 THKEAY IKIMMBEK UKLV IRU ADSH. 4rFY 79 I 1
2 110-93556 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. BETeuF 2RYA° B3 (1)
3 110-93358 ROLLER ARM ASM. an 97" b3 (1)
4 110-93408 EOLLER ARM HOLDER ag 95 181 1)
5 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /eI2yT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)-
6 110-93168 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH. A2 MIYFRT4 23 1
7 110-93259 MOVING KNIFE ASM. I I G/ £ (1)
8 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AZ MIFRTA (1)
9 D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE, LOWER YA4MRYT 42 (1)

10 110-93655 THREAD TENSION ASH. 24 4% 4bFITY B3 1

11 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRIKG A4 4F AMFIIIVNT 2 (1)

12 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASH. AbF39Y H3 1

13 B3114-232-000 TENSION SPRING, NO.2 £F43-Y A% (D

14 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. yvh FuETY 53 1

15 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRAKK H MRty 555 H 160

16 #01 B1511-543-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. IT21-3HL B3 1

17 #02 B1511-543-BA0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ITag4EL 3 1

18 B1511-543-BB0O PRESSER FOOT ASH. YTagsr (AYFT-PTYR) B3 1

19 B1109-555-H0B THROAT PLATE (H) M4a H 1

20 B1613-555-H00 FEED DOG (H) , ihynat H 1

21 D1830-415-BAH  SEWING HOOK ASH. £1-1 F2 3 1

22 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H 34 3w 491 H 1

23 MDB-100B2200 NEEDLE DBX1 #22 M DBX1 #22 1

24 110-91501 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H MRS Abar H 1

25 110-91402 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING METYH V2 A4 1

26 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUID MET - AbFuI4 1

27 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR , MET9 1

28 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L FI-E90"% 1

29 110-91105 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HB) 7-4 4F7v34 (HB) 1

30 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-4 Ap7Vi4 (HA) 1

31 110-10006 FEED DIAL THYRT 4¥R 1

32 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING F39ty Yuh ATz 1

33 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK VU IANE Y L) 1

34 B1808-560-000 OIL WICK JEYTHILIMARYT Ay 1

35 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E73%Y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

36 110-93903 FEED LEVER SHAFT ihy LAT- 3T 1

Note GFEC) #01..... For export A
$#02..... For Domestic use. EWA

- 24 —




15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-5550A-6
DDL-55504-6 = A &M

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. DTV H3 1
2 110-91808 NEEDLE BAR CRANK A NETD 2309 A (1)
3 D1524-555-DA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 191 %3 1
4 D1109-555-DOI  THROAT PLATE I D=1.6 MN4%2 1 1.6 1
5 B1613-012-100  FEED DOG I a1 1
6 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN L A 1
( B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. ATETVF-2 93 1
& B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T 9L F3-LIN"% 1
g MDA-100B1100 NEEDLE DAX1 #11 N DAX1 #1] 1

10 MDA-100B80900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 N DAX1 # 9 1
11 110-92053 THREAD TENSION ASM. A+ £397 3 1
12 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING {RRUNT R (1)
13 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING S E LS 1



o & H lNo. m & H Ho. o & H Ho. B B No.
B3320-704-L00-A 20 31 H¥-5000700-00 13 9|SD-0490261-SP 19 2]

B1109-012-10B 2 44|p3419-122-000 18 18| HW-5000700-00 14 191SD-0600361-SP 12 62
B1109-555-H0B 24 19/B3431-552-000-A 18  17|HX-0004300-00 4 37 SD-0630275-SP 12 18
|B1110-012-000 2 52|B3514-412-000 16 9 SD-0640702-TH 12 48
B1114-012-000 2 7|B3529-226-000 18 5| MAD-11532000 20  22|SD-0641451-SP 12 17
B1148-555-000 10 81B9117-012-000 6 41| MAD-12002000 22 42| SD-0650321-TP 14 4
B1212-552-A00 4  28/B9117-552-400 25 6] MAT-80230T00 22 61| SD-0720332-SP &8 13
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 39 MAT-80231T00 22 621 5D-1000801-SH 10 47
B1226-552-000 4 41](Q-2520000-00 16 8] MDA-100B0900 25 10| SE-4301041-SR 16 18
B1305-012-040 6 14]CQ-3500000-F0 4 3| MDA-100B1100 25 9| SK-3482500-SC 19 24
B1306-155-040 6 16)Cs-030071A-SP 14 30| MDB-100B1400 6 11} SK-3514000-SC 22 58
B1306-155-0B0 6 13{Cs-079073A-SH 6 36| MDB~100B2200 24 23| SK-3514000-SC 22 g6
B1306-155-0C0 6 12{CS-079101A-SH 6 29| M4007-110-0AA 4 34| SL-4030851-SF 16 23
B1307-155-0A0 8  19|(S-1111019-SH 22 46| M4007-110-0AB 4 35 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38
B1307-155-0B0 6 18)(cS-147121A-SH 4 23/M9637-110-000 12 87| SM-4030601-SN 14 3
B1308-155-040 6 211CS-147121A-SH 10 49[M9640-110-000 12 88| SM-4030801-SN 14 22
B1402-552-000-4" 6 21CS-147121A-SH 10 61 SH-4030801-SB 22 14
B1403-115-000 6 8 , NM-8040000-SN 12 56| SM-4030801-SB 22 18
B1405-012-000 6 11D1109-555-D01 25  4{NM-6050001-SE 20 13| SM-4030801-SB 22 24
B1408-552-000 4 81D1524-555-DA0 25 3| NM-8050001-SE 20 17| SM-4030801-SB 22 35
B1411-552-0A0 6 41D1830-415-BAH 24  21|NM-6060003-SC 22  40|SM-4031401-SB 22 - 39
B1414-555-000 6 61D2112-555-B00 2 13| NM-6100663-SE 22 5/ SM-4031501-SC 13 8
B1419-553-000 24 26|D2404-555-B00 12 9| NS-6090310-SP 14 5| SH-4051001-Sh 22 12
B1501-127-000 8 361D2406-555-DOH 12 10| NS-6110310-SP 14 12| SM-4051001-SB 22 22
B1502-541-000 8  40|D2407-415-D00 24 9| NS-6150430-SP 12 33| SM-4051405-SE 20 12
B1505-227-T0Q-A 25  81D2468-555-B00 13 22| NS-6150430-SR 18 12| SM-6081610-SC 20 6
B1505-227-000-A 8  341D3128-555-D00 25 12| NS-6620310-SP 8 48| SS-2060210-Sp 12 38
B1505-552-000-A'24 28| D3129-555-D00 25 13| NS-6660410-SH 12 58| SS-2110915-Sp 2 46
B1509-555-000 8  31{p3159-555-B00 8§ 45| NS-6660430-SP 12 59 S$-2110920-TP 2 45
B1510-227-000 8  33/D3201-555-DA0 19  11|NS-6680410-SP 10 42| SS-4080620-Tp 10 34
B1511-543-BA0 24  17|D3213-555-DA0 19 12 SS-4080620-TP 12 11
B1511-543-BBO 24 181D3310-555-D00 20 20| RC-1381001-KP 10 32| SS-4110515-Sp 19 13
B1511-543-0A0 24  16/D6043-555-B00 12  66|RC-1381001-KP 10 54| SS-4110615-Sp 13 3
B1511-555-000 8  32|DB043-555-B00 13 10| RC-1850001-KP 4  22|SS-4110715-Sp 12 12
B1520-552-000-4 8 11D6043-555-B00 14 23| RE-0250000-K0 14  8|SS-4110715-SP 12 28
B1521-555-000 8 2 RE-0320000-K0 22  50{SS-4111815-SP 13 7
B1524-012-0BA 8 42| GAK-01003B800 22 44| RE-0400000-K0 8  26|SS-4120615-SP 2 15
B1613-012-100 10 33| GAK-01004000 22 43/RE-0400000-KO 12  39|SS-4120615-SP 2 27
B1613-012-100 25 5] GAK-01014000 22 20| RE-0400000-K0 13  18|SS-4120615-SP 2 29
B1613-555-H00 24 20| GAK-01015000 22 28| RE-0400000-KO 13 23| SS-4120615-Sp 8 20
B1808-552-0A0 6 38)GAK-01016000 22 16| RE-0400000-K0 22  57|SS-4120615-SP 8§ 50
B1808-560-000 24 34| GAK-01018000 22 71 RE-0500000-K0 8 8[SS-4120615-SP 16 4
B1810-552-000 6 39|GAK-01019000 22 4|RE-0500000-KO 8  9|SS-4120915-SP o 8
B1837-012-0A0 25 7| GAK-010220A0 22 B3| RE-0500000-K0 8  23!SS-4120915-SP 2 12
B1903-552-000 4 9| GAK-010220B0 22 60| RE-0500000-K0 10 18 $5-4120915-SP 2 50
B1905-541-B00 4 6| GAK-02021040 22 17/RE-0500000-KO 10  21{SS-4120915-SP 6 24
B2616-372-000 16 10 | GAK-300010B0 22 55| RE-0500000-K0 12  36[SS-4120915-SP ¢ 98
B3111-126~000 2 40 | GAK-30004000 22 56| RE-0500000<K0 12  51|SS-4120915-SP 10 59
B3114-232-000 24  13|GAK-30005000 22 54| RE-0500000-K0 13 14 $$-4120915-SP 13 27
B3115-552-000 2 38|GAK-300080A0 22  36|RE-0500000-KO 14 27 $S-4120915-SP 14 32
B3118-552-E00 2 43| GAK-300080B0 22 2} RE-0600000-K0 12  34{SS-4150915-SP 8 44
B3120-125-000 2 34| GAX-300060D0 22 LI RE-0600000-KO 12 46|SS-4150915-SP 12 47
B3125-012-000 19 16| GAK-30006000 22 391 RE-0800000-KO 12  27/S$-4150915-SP 16 26
B3126-012-000 2 37| GAK-300070A0 22 10fRE-0900000-K0 13  16{SS-4151215-SP 12 63
B3126-012-000 19 14| GAK-300070B0 22 3| RE-1000000-K0 18 9158-4151215-sP 13 28
B3128-012-000 2 . 391GAK-30011000 22 11{RE-1000000-K0 22  51!SS-6060210-Sp 2 54
B3129-012-400 2 35| GAK-30012000 22 9RE-1200000-K0 13  20|/$S-6080310-SP 14 3]
B3129-012-B00 19 15| GAK-30013000 22 8|RE-1200000-K0 22  6]SS-6080320-SP 24 35
B3132-552-000 2 36]GAK-30014000 22 52} R0-0291801-00 4 40| 58-6080410-SP 2 3
B3209-555-000 19 20/GAK-30015000 22  47|R0-0371801-00 8 3 55-6090510-8P 12 16
B3211-555-000 19  19|GAK-30016000 22 29} R0-0442401-00 4 26|55-6090540-SP 14 25
B3212-555-000 19 18 R0O-0781901-00 10 83| SS-6090620-SP 10 14
B3214-047-000 2 24|HA-0005900-00 14  17|R0-0922702-00 10 16{SS-6090620-SP 10 30
B3305-704-000-A 20 11|HA-0017000-00 13  11|R0-0982401-00 18 8| 53-6090620-SP 10 41
B3311-012-000 - 20 41HG-2674014-7P 22 23| R0-0982401-00 22 41| SS-6090670-TP 4 19
B3311-704-000 20 81HR-0036010-00 22  26|R0-1952401-00 16 2] S5-6090670-TP 6 )
B3317-704-000 20  18|HW-2F18S12-12 22 97 SS-6090670-TP 10 3
B3318-704-L00-A 20 7|{HV-2003900-00 14  18|$D-0460702-TP 12 2|SS-6110420-TP 6 30

26 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
% H o & H Ho. T H Yo. o H HNo.
SS-6110610-TP 2 48| WP-0450000-SD 12  55{110-09503 10 69{110-30202 2 20
$SS-6110710-TP 12 61| ¥P-0450801-SD 4 31]110-09602 10 21110-30301 2 14
$S-6111010-SP 8 33| WP-0482086-SD 14  33|110-09701 10 41110-32166 4 29
SS-6111010-SP 16 24{WP-0501016-SD 19  23}110-09800 10 5]110-32166 4 33
$S-6111210-Sp 4 30|WP-0570716-SE 22  59]110-09909 10 71110-32265 4 36
S$5-6120930-TP 10 11|WP-0621016-SD 22  531110-10006 24 31]/110-35003 6 3
SS-6121210-SP 10 46| WP-0621016-SH 12  32]110-10154 10 19{110-35300 6 10
SS-6121840-SP 2 171YP-0820526-SD 19 5{110-10303 10 17(110-37009 10 10
SS-6151220-SP 22 64[WP-1602616-S7 13  21]110-10402 10 20]110-37157 10 55
SS-6660610-TP 12 20{WP-1702600-S0 20 19{ 110-10501 10 84§110-37207 10 31
SS-6661110-SP 4 16|WS-0310002-KkN 14  21{110-10600 10 63}110-37355 10 35
SS-6700710-SH 18  5[4S-0310702-KS 22 15| 110-10709 10 651110-38759 6 42
SS-6700710-SH 22 40}WS-0310702-KS 22 19]110-10808 10 391110-38809 8 32
SS-7080510-TP 6 91¥S-0310702-KS 22 25 110-10907 10 51}1110-39062 4 5
SS-7081310-SP 19 221 ¥S-0310702-KS 22  31]110-10807 10 60{110-39070 4 4
SS-7090610-SP 12 42[¥S-0310702-kS 22  341110-11301 10 38]110-40052 12 5
$S-7090910-SP 8  39|VS-0510002-KN 20 16} 110-14008 10 151110-40201 12 7
$S-7091110-SP 8 41}WS-0511302-KB 22 13]110-14156 10 451110-40300 12 6
SS-7110350-SP 19 17{¥S-0511302-KB. 22 21{110-14206 10 481110-40359 12 1
$S-7110410-SP 8  481WS-1643202-KR 20 21]110-14354 10 571110-40409 12 4
SS-7110510-SP 10 37 110-15005 6 311110-40508 12 3
SS-7110740~TP 8  17]110-00254 2 1]110-15104 6 35{110-40607 12 35
SS-7110740-TP 10  53|110-00304 2 2}110-15203 6 271110-40706 12 37
SS-7110840-SP 24 5{110-00510 2 10} 110-17209 4 21110-40854 12 45
SS-7111120-SP 10 58|110-00619 2 11{110-18009 8  28]110-40953 12 44
SS-7111410-SP 22 85 110-00700 2 28/110-18108 8 30]110-41308 12 43
SS-7120640-SP 19 91110-00858 2 41110-18207 8  24]110-271407 1240
SS-7120770-SH 10 61110-01104 2. 55/110-18306 8  27]110-41506 12 41
SS-7121410-SP 10 44 110-01500 2 31/110-18405 8 25/110-41704 12 29
SS-7121410-SP 10 58] 110-01609 2 53]110-18504 2 301110-41852 1230
SS-7151210-SP 22 48| 110-01658 2 51}110-18603 2 471110-42058 12 24
SS-7681650-TP 4 271110-02003 4 42]110-18801 6 71110-42207 12 50
SS-8090670-SP 2 411110-02102 4 11]110-18900 2 331110-42264 12 23
SS-8110410-TP 6 371110-02201 4 12|110-19007 8 511110-~42306 12 26
$SS-8110520-TP 12 221 110-02300 4 14]110-20005 16 141110-42405 12 31
SS-8150432-TH 6 341110-02508 4 21]110-20054 16 12]110-42504 12 14
SS-8150432-TH 10 52| 110-02805 4 20]110-20203 16 17]|110-42553 12 13
SS-8150710-SP 2 421110-04009 6 23|110-20302 16 13|110-42652 12 15
SS-8150710-SP 10 291 110-04108 6 25{110-20401 16 191110-42751 12 25
SS-8150912~TH 4 131110-04207 6 26]110-20500 16 211110-42850 12 19
$S-8151150-5P 4 11110-05204 4 71110-20609 16 201110-42959 12 21
SS-8151550-3P 4 321110-06004 8 35{110-20708 16 15[110-43007 12 60
$$-8153010-SR 18 13| 710-06103 8 37/110-20807 16 181110-43106 12 53
S3-8660530-TP 22 45} 110-06202 8 10/110-20906 16 22{110-43205 12 52
S5-8660610-TP 4 241 110-06350 8 5/110-21003 16 28]110-43304 12 57
SS~8660610-TP 4 25110-08509 8 71110-21151 16 6{110-43353 12 49
$S-8660610-TP 10 50| 110-06608 8 81110-21201 16 31110-43403 12 54
SS-8680610-TP 10 62| 110-08758 8 4]110-21300 16 11]110-43551 12 65
SS-8660810-TP 6 15{110-06905 8  16]110-21409 186 27]110-43700 12 38
$S-8660810-TP 6 17(110-07002 8 15/110-21706 12 64{110-45002 2 22
$S-8660810-TP 6 20{110-07101 8 12/110-21805 16 71110-45051 2 21
$SS-8660810-TP 6 22]110-07200 8 14|110-23009 18 21110-45101 2 25
SS-8660810-TP 8  38|7110-07309 8 11/110-23108 18 31110-45200 2 23
$S-8660810-TP 10 66| 7110-08000 4 17/110-23108 22 38]/110-45309 2 26
$5-8661040-TP 10 67|110-08059 4 15]110-23306 19 31110-45408 8 19
155-8681650-TP 4 10{110-08109 4 181110-23355 19 21110-45408 8 47
SS-9151540-SR 18 22{170-08208 10 12{110-23383 19 11110-45507 8 18
$3-9151610-SR 18  14|110-08356 10 43|110-23405 19 71110-45606 8 21
$S-9182010-SN 18  11{170-08455 10 70/110-23504 19 81110-45705 8 43
110-08604 10 261110-23702 18 20{110-45804 8 22
TA-0850604-R0 2 51110-08703 10 25/110-23751 18 16 110-45903 8 29
TA-1250406-R0 2 491110-08802 10 28]110-23801 18 211110-46000 & 49
TA-1250705-R0 2 6]110-08901 10 9231110-24007 18 71110-46158 2 32
TA-2000502-R0 2 16/110-09008 10 924]110-24106 18 81110-46505 16 1
TA-2101002-R0 2 19111009107 10 40|110-24205 18 15(110-47057 18 1
110-09206 10 13 110-24304 18 231110-47107 18 4
WP-0330500-MB 22 33|110-09305 1o 3p|110-24403 18 19110-47107 22 37
WP-0330501-SB 22  30{110-09404 10 22110-24502 18 10]110-47255 19 10




g f =1 . T No. & No. & No.
110-47305 19 6
110-47354 19 4
110-52701 10 9
110-91008 24 30
110-91105 24 29
110-91204 24 32
110-91303 24 27
110~91402 24 25
110-91501 24 24
110-91800 24 15
110-91859 24 14
110-91808 25 2
110-91857 25 1
110-91907 24 33
110-92053 25 11
110-93101 24 8
110~-93168 24 8
110-93259 24 7
110-93358 24 3
110-93368 24 1
110-93408 24 4
110-93556 24 2
110-93606 24 11
110-93655 24 10
110-93754 24 12
110-93804 24 22
110-93903 24 36
111-00252 10 27
111-00401 10 1
111-00500 2 18
111-00609 16 25
111-00757 13 25
111-01003 13 24
111-01151 13 17
111-01300 13 15
111-01409 13 19
111-02001 13 4
111-02050 13 1
111-02100 13 5
111-02209 13 6
111-02308 13 12
111-02407 13 13
111-025086 13 2
111-02605 2 9
111-10053 14 1
111-10152 14 20
111-10301 14 15
111-10400 14 13
111-10509 14 14
111-10608 14 6
111-10707 14 10
111-10808 14 11
111-10905 14 7
111-11051 14 28
111-11309 14 26
111-11408 14 2
111-11507 14 9
111-11608 14 24
111-11705 14 16
111-11804 14 29
111-41355 6 40
111-81500 20 14
111-81559 20 1
111-81809 20 10
111-81708 20 15
111-81757 20 9
111-81807 20 5
111-81906 20 2

— 28 —




JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI #xE#1




